



BILL TO: CTS LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS 1705 N BISHOP ST TEXARKANA, TX 75501 INVOICE DATE: 06/13/2025 INVOICE #: R95434 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 07/13/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
06/11/2025		3700 S Eastern Ave, Oklahoma City, OK 73129, USA - 5072 Owan Industrial Park Dr, Williston, ND 58801, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00

TOTAL

\$3,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

TRUCKLOAD RATE CONFIRMATION

CTS Logistics Solutions PO Box 4 TEXARKANA, TX 75504

Booked by: Candy Baker Phone number: (817) 873-6698

Carrier Name: ROYAL3 INC Ready Date: 6/11/2025 Date Needed: None Service Level: Normal

Shipper Information: Name:

Address:

BALON	
3700 S. EASTERN AVE DOCK E	
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129	

Additional Stop Information:

Stop Type:	Pick
Name:	BALON
Address:	3245 S. Hattie Ave. DOCK B
	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129
Scheduled:	6/11/2025 3:30 PM - 3:30 PM
Additional Stop Informa	ation:
Stop Type:	Drop
Name:	BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
Address:	3709 10TH AVE NE
	WATFORD CITY, ND 58854
Scheduled:	6/13/2025 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Consignee Inform	nation:
Name:	DNOW LP
Address:	5072 Owan Industrial Park Dr
	WILLISTON, ND 58801
Close Time:	None -
Close Time:	None

Phone: Ready Date:	6/11/2025
Ready Time:	3:30 PM - 3:30 PM
Contact: Phone: Email: Appointment:	
Contact: Phone:	(701) 842-4

Contact:

(701) 842-4740

None

DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS:

DRIVER ASSIST/TAILGATE

TOTAL:

Contact: Phone: Date Needed:

Email: Appointment:

Handling Units	Package Type	Pieces	HAZMAT	List of Items	Total Weight
1	Pallet	1		VALVES - BORDER STATES WATFORD CITY 0x0x0in	16,000
1	Pallet	1		VALVES - DNOW 0x0x0in	10,000

PICKUP INSTRUCTIONS:

NO REEFERS READY AT 3:30 PM

Rate: Driver Assist - Deliverv

USD \$3,100.00

USD \$3.100.00

USD \$0.00

This confirmation governs the movement of the above-referenced freight as of the specified and hereby amends, is incorporated by reference and becomes a part of the certain transportation contract by and between "Broker" and "Contract carrier". Carrier Agrees to sign the confirmation and return it to the broker via FAX and carrier shall be conclusively presumed and compensatory that the freight would not have been tendered to Carrier at higher rates and that not shipments handled under such rates will subsequently be subject to a later claim for undercharges. IF AGREED SERVICES ARE FULFILED, RATE ARE NOT NEGOTIABLE. Carrier is responsible for all delivery appointments. Failure to comply with appointments will result in a penalty of \$100.00 Per Appointment. **IF MARKED ABOVE AS A REQUIREMENT OF THIS SHIPMENT - MACROPOINT MUST BE ACCEPTED PRIOR TO LOADING, FAILURE TO ACCEPT MACROPOINT WILL RESULT IN A \$100 FINE AT TIME OF SETTLEMENT**

The undersigned accepts the referenced shipment on behalf of the carrier and acknowledge as correct the information contained herein, the carrier agrees to the terms of the Master agreement previously executed between our companies. Invoicing by the carrier and payment by CTS Logistics Solutions, constitutes acceptance of this agreement and creates a valid contract for carriage shipment.

When loading, the driver must count and inspect his/ her load. The Driver / Carrier is responsible for piece count and condition of load at time of delivery. We are not responsible for Overweight. If Dimensions, Weight, Quantity or type of commodity are different than those consigned in our Load Confirmation Agreement, the carrier or Broker contracted MUST notify CTS Logistics Solutions Before picking up and request a WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION. CTS Logistics Solutions will not pay any extra charges without AUTHORIZATION.

CTS Logistics Solutions must be notified of detention ½ hour before it starts and documentation within 48 hours. BOL must have time in and out and facilities

Payment will be made 30 days after all required paperwork is received at CTS Logistics Solutions, facilities. <u>SEND INVOICES TO</u> <u>ACCOUNTING@CTSLS-USA.COM.</u> For payment status, call (903) 280-7635 or e-mail accounting@ctsls-usa.com.

Quick pay terms - Carrier is eligible after 30 Days from first shipment moved with CTSLS, as well as 3 or more shipments total in accumulation. 3 business days - 5% 7 business days - 3% 14 business days - 2% MUST BE NOTED ON INVOICE.

Phone: | Fax: Please sign and return via fax or email to

Carrier Signature: MC#:

Driver Name: Driver Phone#:

Please call immediately with any questions, concerns, or problems Send Invoicing to: CTS Logistics Solutions | PO Box 4 | TEXARKANA, TX 75504



LARRY WEDMAN

Load #: 123527302 Customer PO: Shipper Ref: Trailer Type/Size: Van / Full

(ORIGINATING CARRIER) CTS Logistics RECEIVED, subject to the classifications at AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA the property described below, in apparent good orde indicated below, wind; said carrier (the word carrier the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivential property, that every service to be performed he uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date h carrier shipment. CONSIGNED TO DNOW L.P. ND01 SL DESTINATION WILLISTON, ND 58801 DESTINATION WILLISTON, ND 58801 Packages CRATES BALON VALVES V/S W	(DELIVERING CARRIER) and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue o Jun 12, 2025 def. except as noted (contents and condition of content effect, except as noted (contents and contract as meanin elvery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to de said property over all or any portion of said route to des resetuder shall be subject to all the terms and condition elvery at said condition of condition elvery at said contracts. Delivery Add SUPER CENTER	f this Bill of Ls FROM and stream and stream of the FROM and stream of the the filters of packages und firess 5072 firess 5072	SHIPPER'S NO. 686749 CARRIER'S NO. 686749 I of Lading. BALON, CC BALON, CC B	S NO. 6 S NO. 6 S NO. 6 S NO. 6 read of consign in possession in possession in possession and the route to rat any time rat any time ration in possession ration in possession of construction D 58801	SHIPPER'S NO. 686749 CARRIER'S NO. 686749 CARRIER'S NO. Il of Lading. CARRIER'S NO. Il of Lading. CARRIER'S NO. CORPORATION Best International prosession of the property under another carrier dastification or the property under another carrier dastification or that in the state as anotor carrier dastification or tarifi if this is a motor 5072 OWAN INDUSTRIAL PARK WILLISTON, ND 56801 MILLISTON, ND 56801
AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOM the property described below, in apparent goo indicated below, which said carrier (the word the contract) greets to arriv to its usual place mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or an asid property, that every service to be perform Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the carrier shipment. CONSIGNED TO DNOW L.P. NDC DESTINATION WILLISTON, ND & DESTINATION WILLISTON, ND & Packages Rind of Package, bes	MA Jun 12, 2025 FI odd order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of d carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning is a carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning is to of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to defi more of each were all or any portion of and route to desti more hereunder shall be verall or and aroute to a desti more hereunder shalls a rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) in the DOI SUPER CENTER DOI SUPER CENTER DS801	ROM Any Person or of packages unil any person or of ver to another ver to another ver to another anton, and ast anton, and ast anton, and applicable mot whLLI *WEIGHT	A Lanown), mai orporation, carrier on transferren di orecarrier di orvan in STON, N STON, N Class or Rate	A check consigned to the consigned of the consigned of the consigned of the context of the conte	CORPORATION of the property under said destination. It is e interested, in all or any of fading set forth (1) in or tariff if this is a motor AL PARK
the property described below, in apparent goo indicated below, which said carrier (the word the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or an said property, that every service to be perform Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the carrier shipment. CONSIGNED TO DNOW L.P. NDC DESTINATION WILLISTON, ND & DESTINATION WILLISTON, ND & Packages Rode ages Kind of Package, bes 2 CRATES BALON VALVES J/S	od order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents o t carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning, as of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to dest invol said property or all or and route to destine mod fraction fraction and the terms and conditions, the date hereof, if this is a rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) in the DOI SUPER CENTER 001 SUPER CENTER 55801	of packages uni any person or or iver to another atton, and ast applicable mot ess 5072 w/ILLI *WEIGHT	mown), mar iamie ron ti amie ron ti sanie ron ti sach party bomestic str convan in STON, NI STON, NI Class or Rate	ked, consig ked, consig le route to at any tim anght Bill o DSTRI/ D 58801 D 58801 Check Coleum	gned, and destined as on of the property under said destination. It is te interested, in all or any of fading set forth (1) in of tading set forth (1) in AL PARK AL PARK
CRATES B		*WEIGHT	Class or Rate	Check Column	tion 7 c of ladin be deli
	Kind of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions	(Subject to Correction)			
I NMFC 51080 Sub /	S W/46 CRTN		60		consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement,
4 PALLETS BALON VALVES I/S NMFC 51080 Sub 7	/S W/ 132 CRTN; 4 BXS	9,969	60		The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charraes
					BALON CORP.
					If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here. "To be Prepaid" Dronoid
РІСКИР В Ро # 26730033	Dub Hanson				
Be	Bob Hanson				
Ex Works Balon Plant	6-13-25				
 If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by wete NOTE - viewe the rate is dependent on the value, shippens are heavy arrays 	If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of hading shall state whether it is carrier's or shipper's weight we have the other dense of the value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or decined value of the property. The agreed weather control of the value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or decined value of the property. The agreed the state specifically in writing the agreed or state specifically in writing the agreed or decined value of the property. The agreed the state specifically and state specifically in writing the agreed or decined value of the agreed or state specifically and the state specifically and the state specifically in writing the agreed or decined value of the specifically and state specifically and state specifically in writing the agreed or decined value.	eed or declare	d value of the prope	urty is	S Charges Advanced
wereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. + The Fixes hard on the state of	par				hipper's imprint in lieu of stamp, t a part of Bill of Lading approved
The Three Dows used for this shipment conform to the specific	edifications set forth in the box maker's certificate therean, and all other requirements of the Co. Shipper, Per	solidated	Freight Classification. Agent, Per	Con	the interstate Commerce mmission
Permanent post-office address of shipper,	CORPORATION dress of shipper, 3245 SOUTH HAITHE - OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73129	OKLAHOMA	3129		

<text></text>	168038	Straight Bill of Lading Short Form ORIGINAL NOT NEGOTIABLE	Short For BLE	E	FINCT	te
<page-header></page-header>	GINATIN	IG CARRER) CTS Logistics D, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the iss	SH CA ue of this Bill of Ladi	IPPER'S I RRIER'S Ing.	NO. 6867 NO.	37
accreted below, in apparent good order, accept as need contents, and condition of contents of padages uninnown), marked, consigned and the word accreted and accenter on the your or so and acceleration in possession of the green so and conditions of the Uninno marked, consigned and the word accenter on the your of the sont active transmer on the marked acceleration in possession of the green sub-control marked controls and so and	OKLA	HOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA Jun 12, 2025	FROM			CORPORATION
Kind of Package. Description of Antoles, Special Marks, and Exceptions "WEIGHT dass of comme and comme and control of Package. Description of Antoles, Special Marks, and Exceptions "WEIGHT dass of control of control of control of mark CATES BALON VALVES I/S w/ 85 CRTN w/ 85 CRTN is 326 60 pack mark PALIETS BALON VALVES I/S w/ 20 BXS w/ 20 BXS is 6,326 60 pack mark PALIETS BALON VALVES I/S w/ 20 BXS w/ 20 BXS is 6,326 60 pack mark pack Balan MMEC 51080 Sub 7 w/ 20 BXS m/ 20 BXS is 6,326 60 pack Second 05090 MARC 51080 Sub 7 m/ 20 BXS m/ 20 BXS m/ 20 BXS is 6,326 60 pack Second 05090 MARC 51080 Sub 7 M/ 20 CR M/ 20 CR M/ 20 CR is 6,326 60 pack Balan MMEC 51080 Sub 7 M/ 20 CR M/ 20 CR M/ 20 CR M/ 20 CR is 6,326 is 60 pack	property cated be contract propert orm Fre ier shipr NSIGN STINA'	 described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of ca low, which said carrier (the word carrier being underscood throughout this contract as a) agrees to carry to its usual parse of dislervey at said estimation, if its note, otherwise each as to each carrier of all or any of said poperty, over all or any portion of said route with that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and co gift Classifications in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or rail-water shipment, or neut. DED TO BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY TION WATFORD CITY, ND 58854 	miterits of packages untru- tealing any person or co. tealing any person or co. to destination, and as to to didtons of the Uniform D didtons of the Uniform D didtons of the Uniform D HBOB S 1905 BSE - 1905 AG	own), marke own), marke each party a comestic Stra omestic Stra r carrier cla: VATFOR VATFOR VATFOR ORD CITY	ed, consigne ed, consigne r oute to sai aight Bill of L ssiftentin of L D CITY Pi SE SE Y, ND 588	d, and destined as of the property under d destination. It is ading set forth (1) in tariff it this is a motor VF
CRATES BALON VALVES I/S W/ 85 CRTN E0 Monte NMEC 51080 Sub 7 W/ 20 BXS W/ 20 BXS 16,336 60 Particle PALLETS BALON VALVES I/S W/ 20 BXS W/ 20 BXS 16,336 60 Particle PALLETS BALON VALVES I/S W/ 20 BXS M/ 20 BXS 16,336 60 Particle PALLETS BALON VALVES I/S W/ 20 BXS M/ 20 BXS 16,336 60 Particle B & E BS BS <td< td=""><td>No. Packages</td><td>Kind of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions</td><td>*WEIGHT (Subject to Correction)</td><td>Class or Rate</td><td>Check Column</td><td>Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner the consistonce shall sign</td></td<>	No. Packages	Kind of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks, and Exceptions	*WEIGHT (Subject to Correction)	Class or Rate	Check Column	Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner the consistonce shall sign
MMMC 5 1080 Sub 7 V/20 BXS 16,336 60 Mmmc 4 mmm 4 mm 4	m			60		the following statement.
B & E DB910599 B & E DB910599	10		16,326			of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.
Provide a set of the property is a set of the		NMFC 51080 500 7				BALON CORP. If charges are to be prepaid, write
B& E DB10599 SB101590 (SB1010Flant An and a characteristic of the law Rectine that the bill of factor of the product of the pr						or stamp here. To be Prepard Prepaid
ts Balon Plant WMM Let 255 the manual physical and the median start the bill of factor of about the MMM KOPP (MAN) the manual physical and the investigation of the property. The agreed or declared share the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared share of the property is a speed or declared fraging is a speed or declared or declared or declared or declared or declared is a speed or declared or d	PICKUF 00 # 44	▶ B & E 505910599				
(as Balon Plant Work of the law requires that the bill of labeled shall rates whether it is entries or chipper's whether. (b) The approach is a carrier by veater, the law requires that the bill of labeled shall rates whether it is entries or chipper's whether. (c) The approach is a carrier by veater, the law requires that the bill of labeled shall rates whether it is entries or chipper's whether. (c) The approach is a carrier by veater, the law requires that the bill of labeled shall rates whether it is entries or chipper's whether. (c) The approach is a carrier by veater, the law requires the approach is a carrier or chipper's whether. (c) The approach is a carrier by veater, the law requires the approach is a carrier or chipper's whether it is entries or chipper's of the property. (c) The approach is a carrier of the approach is a carrier or chipper's of the property is a carrier or carrier or chipper's of the property is a carrier or chipper's of the property is a carrier or carrier		M/ L CI	13/25-			
In mose, Jerwan two ports by a carrier by wrate, the Jave requires that the bill of liating \$autis tanto whither it is carrier as a support, the agreed or declared while of the property. In agreed or declared value, whome a required to rate agreed or and agreed or declared value, whome a required to rate agreed or any agreed or declared value, whome a required to rate agreed or any agreed or declared value, whome a required to rate agreed or any agreed or declared value, whome a required to rate agreed or declared value, whome a required to rate agreed or declared value, whome a reducting the agreed or declared value of the property. In agreed or declared value, whome a required to rate agreed or declared to rate	Ex Wo	Matter k		Delu	NRW	
and make to the shoper to be not exceeding of the non-second product of the consideration of the consideration of the consideration. The second stand frequences of the consideration of the consideration of the consideration. The second stand construction of the consideration of the consideration of the consideration. The second stand construction of the consideration of the consideration. The second stand construction of the construction	If the shipn	aci ad	rier's or shipper's wear s of the property. The agreed or d	eclared value of	the property is	
Agent, Per	ereby speci	re de rea sespenances serves final dy the shiper to be not exceeding finally stated by the shiper to be not exceeding	nents of the Consolidate	d Freight Classific	cation.	+Shipper's imprint in lieu of stamp, not a part of Bill of Lading approve by the interstate Commerce
3245 SOUTH HATTIE - OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73129	The fibre b	es used for this shipment conform tothe specifications set forth in the		Agent, F	Per	Commission
	Perma	Z	IOMA CITY, OKLAHO	MA 73129	6	Orders: 25060408